I n t e r n a t i o n a l  T e l e c o m m u n i c a t i o n  U n i o n
ITU-T  G.709/Y.1331
TELECOMMUNICATION
STANDARDIZATION  SECTOR
OF  ITU
Amendment 1
(07/2010)
SERIES G: TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND MEDIA,

2.2) Clause 15.9.2.1.1
Modify Table 15-8 as follows:
Table 15-8 − Payload type code points
MSB
1 2 3 4
LSB
5 6 7 8
Hex code
(Note 1)
Interpretation
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01 Experimental mapping (Note 3)
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 02 Asynchronous CBR mapping, see clause 17.2
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 03 Bit synchronous CBR mapping, see clause 17.2
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 04 ATM mapping, see clause 17.3
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 05 GFP mapping, see clause 17.4
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 06 Virtual Concatenated signal, see clause 18 (Note 5)
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 07 PCS codeword transparent Ethernet mapping:
• 1000BASE-X into OPU0 mapping, see clauses 17.7.1
and 17.7.1.1
• 40GBASE-R into OPU3, see clauses 17.7.4 and
 17.7.4.1
• 100GBASE-R into OPU4, see clauses 17.7.5 and
 17.7.5.1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 FC-1200 into OPU2e mapping, see clause 17.8.2
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 09 GFP mapping into Extended OPU2 payload, see
clause 17.4.1 (Note 6)
2 Rec. ITU-T G.709/Y.1331 (2009)/Amd.1 (07/2010)
Table 15-8 − Payload type code points
MSB
1 2 3 4
LSB
5 6 7 8
Hex code
(Note 1)
Interpretation
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0A STM-1 mapping into ODPU0, see clause 17.7.1
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0B STM-4 mapping into ODPU0, see clause 17.7.1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0C FC-100 mapping into OPDU0, see clause 17.7.1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0D FC-200 mapping into ODPU1, see clause 17.7.2
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0E FC-400 mapping into ODPUflex, see clause 17.9
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0F FC-800 mapping into ODPUflex, see clause 17.9
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 Bit stream with octet timing mapping, see clause 17.6.1
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11 Bit stream without octet timing mapping, see
clause 17.6.2
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 ODU multiplex structure supporting ODTUjk only, see
clause 19 (AMP only)
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 21 ODU multiplex structure supporting ODTUk.ts or
ODTUk.ts and ODTUjk, see clause 19 (GMP capable)
(Note 7)
0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 55 Not available (Note 2)
0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 66 Not available (Note 2)
1 0 0 0 x x x x 80-8F Reserved codes for proprietary use (Note 4)
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 FD NULL test signal mapping, see clause 17.5.1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 FE PRBS test signal mapping, see clause 17.5.2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 FF Not available (Note 2)
2.3) Clause 17.7.4
Modify Tables 17-10A and 17-10B in clause 17.7.4 as follows:
Table 17-10A – Cm (m = 256) for CBR clients close to 40.149G into OPU3
Client signal
Nominal bit
rate (kbit/s)
Bit rate
tolerance
(ppm)
Floor C256, min
(Note)
Minimum
c256
Nominal
c256
Maximum
c256
Ceiling
C256, max
(Note)
Transcoded
40GBASE-R
(see clause
17.7.4.1)
For further
study
1027/1024 ×
64/66 ×
41 250 000
±100 475 475.548 475.605 475.662 476
NOTE – Floor Cm, min (m = 256) and Ceiling Cm, max (m = 256) values represent the boundaries of client/OPU ppm
offset combinations (i.e., min. client/max. OPU and max. client/min. OPU). In steady state, given instances of